
 

                                                

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

 

 

Contract Number Description 
Site Clarification 

Venue 
 

Tender Enquiries  

  THEK/PKH/01/2024 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND 
INSTALLATION OF 

PARKHOMES - MELBOURNE 
CAMPUS 

Melbourne 
Campus  

  
17 July 2024 

Zasembo Ndlovu 
Email:Zasembo.Ndlovu@thekwini.edu. 
za                           

 Tel.: 031 250 8400 

 
Thekwini TVET College invites tenders for the above-mentioned project. 
 
Prequalification: Only tenderers who meet the following prequalification criteria may respond:  
 
 

• Copy of a valid SARS Tax Clearance Certificate with PIN; 

• Original BBBEE Certificate or a certified copy thereof (Joint venture, consortium, or trust 

must submit a consolidated certificate). Failure to submit this certificate will lead to not 

getting points for BBBEE Level; 

• A Copy of business entity registration certificate e.g. CK Document; 

• Certified ID copy/s of Company Directors; 

• A Company Profile with contactable references; 

• Municipal Statement not older than three (3) months or Lease agreement if renting premises. 

• Compulsory registration with the Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB) database 

as 2GB or Higher 

 

 
Tenders will be evaluated using the 80/20 principles of the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act, No. 5, 
2000 with its 2017 Regulations and functionality – Tenderers Experience (30 points), Key Personnel 1 – General 
Foreman/ Site Technician/ Engineer (26 points), Key Personnel 2 – Electrician (26 points), Preliminary Project Plan 
(10 points), Locality (8 points).  
 Proposals that fail to achieve a minimum score of 75% will not qualify for further evaluation.     

 
Tender documents are available upon sending proof of payment at Central Office, 262 D’ Aintree Avenue Asherville, 
2nd floor - Supply Chain and Finance Unit 2-4. A non-refundable deposit of R500.00 per document, which is payable 
prior to receiving the bid document, should be deposited into the Thekwini TVET College account 
 
Bank Name  : FNB 
Account Name                : Thekwini College 
Account Number : 62031262372 
Branch Name  : Overport City 
Branch Code  : 222826 
All payments must reflect the registered name of the tenderer as a reference. 
 
Electronic bid documents are available upon sending the proof of payment to this email address, 
Tender0524pkh@thekwini.edu.za 
 
A compulsory clarification meeting will occur at Melbourne Campus, corner of Blake and Sydney Road, 
Congella on 17 July 2024 starting at 10h00. No latecomers will be admitted. 
 
Queries relating to this Technical information may be addressed to: Mr Liyana Ndlovu, Telephone No. 031 250 
8446. E-mail address: Liyana.Ndlovu@thekwini.edu.za  
 

https://www.google.co.za/url?url=https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/UMshwathi_Local_Municipality&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ved=0ahUKEwjXhu-VmqDLAhXBApoKHa8VAaMQwW4IHTAC&sig2=Irmu_DcO9blDa4GaU88RjQ&usg=AFQjCNF2udtVm9HKmKIqckW1pMUAkXXASA
mailto:Tender0524pkh@thekwini.edu.za
mailto:Liyana.Ndlovu@thekwini.edu.za


The closing time for receipt of tenders is 12h00 on 31 July 2024 at Thekwini TVET College, Central Office, 262 
D’Aintree Avenue, Asherville, 4015.  Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, electronic, e-mailed, and late tenders 
will not be accepted. 
 
The College does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any proposal, either wholly or in part, or to give any reason 
for such. 
 
 
 
 


